As disclosed in the Second Announcement, as the 1,170,199,442 Shares have been placed in
full under the Placing, the Company will allot and issue the 715,522,718 Tranche I
Performance Shares, credited as fully paid, to the Vendors which include the Relevant
Shareholders, IDG-Accel, IDG-Accel Investors and THL which is a subsidiary of Tencent
Holdings Limited on 6 June 2014.

– 2 –

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before the
completion of the Placing; (ii) immediately after the completion of the Placing; and (iii)
immediately after the allotment and issue of the 715,522,718 Tranche I Performance Shares
on 6 June 2014 (assuming that there are no other changes in the issued share capital of the
Company for the period from the completion of the Placing to the allotment and issue of
715,522,718 Tranche I Performance Shares):

Name of Shareholders

(i) Immediately before

the completion

of the Placing

(ii) Immediately after

the completion

of the Placing

(iii) Immediately after

the allotment and issue of

the 715,522,718 Tranche I

Performance Shares

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Access Magic 519,116,908 10.54% — — 141,194,098 2.50%
Ace Source (Note) 440,982,236 8.95% — — 200,031,531 3.55%
Well Peace 105,050,149 2.13% — — 35,296,736 0.62%
Wealthy Hope 105,050,149 2.13% — — 35,296,736 0.62%
IDG-Accel — — — — 252,665,382 4.48%
IDG-Accel Investors — — — — 20,664,296 0.37%
THL — — — — 30,373,939 0.54%
Wise Action Limited 409,607,915 8.32% 409,607,915 8.32% 409,607,915 7.26%
Placees — — 1,170,199,442 23.75% 1,170,199,442 20.74%
Other public Shareholders 3,345,813,578 67.93% 3,345,813,578 67.93% 3,345,813,578 59.32%

Total: 4,925,620,935 100% 4,925,620,935 100% 5,641,143,653 100%

Note: Ace Source is wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Xue Qiushi who is an executive director and chief

executive officer of the Company.

On behalf of the Board of
M Dream Inworld Limited

Chi Chi Hung, Kenneth

Chairman

Hong Kong, 21 May 2014

As at the date of this announcement, the Board consists of Mr. Chi Chi Hung, Kenneth and

Mr. Xue Qiushi being the Executive Directors, and Mr. Lam Kit Sun, Mr. Yip Chi Fai

Stevens and Ms. Xiao Yiming being the Independent Non-executive Directors.

This announcement, for which the Directors collectively and individually accept full

responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with the GEM Listing Rules for the